Single-axis systems
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/08
Single-axis systems
Key features
At a glance
A single-axis system (YXCS) is an axis module (EHM…) for any single-axis
movement.
•	 Ideal for long gantry strokes and heavy loads

Module/motor combinations
We recommend that the single-axis system is operated with the proposed motors from Festo. These precisely match the mechanical system. When using third-party
motors, it is essential that the technical limits are observed.
Module Motor
Y-module
EHMY-…-EGC-50-TB-KF EMMS-AS-40-M-LS-…
EHMY-…-EGC-80-TB-KF EMMS-AS-70-S-LS-…
EHMY-…-EGC-120-TB-KF EMMS-AS-100-S-HS-…
EHMY-…-EGC-125-TB-HD EMMS-AS-70-S-LS-…
EHMY-…-EGC-160-TB-HD EMMS-AS-100-S-HS-…
EHMY-…-EGC-185-TB-KF EMMS-AS-100-S-HS-…
EHMY-…-EGC-220-TB-HD EMMS-AS-140-S-HS-…
Designation Description Cable length Part no. Type
Motor cable1)
•	 For servo motor EMMS-AS-40-M-LS-… 5 m 550306 NEBM-T1G8-E-5-Q7N-LE8
10 m 550307 NEBM-T1G8-E-10-Q7N-LE8
15 m 550308 NEBM-T1G8-E-15-Q7N-LE8
Motor cable1)
•	 For servo motor EMMS-AS-70-S-LS-…/
EMMS-AS-100-S-HS-…/EMMS-AS-140-S-HS-…
5 m 550310 NEBM-M23G8-E-5-Q9N-LE8
10 m 550311 NEBM-M23G8-E-10-Q9N-LE8
15 m 550312 NEBM-M23G8-E-15-Q9N-LE8
Encoder cable1)
•	 For servo motor EMMS-AS-40-M-LS-… 5 m 550314 NEBM-T1G8-E-5-N-S1G15
10 m 550315 NEBM-T1G8-E-10-N-S1G15
15 m 550316 NEBM-T1G8-E-15-N-S1G15
Encoder cable1)
•	 For servo motor EMMS-AS-70-S-LS-…/
EMMS-AS-100-S-HS-…/EMMS-AS-140-S-HS-…
5 m 550318 NEBM-M12W8-E-5-N-S1G15
10 m 550319 NEBM-M12W8-E-10-N-S1G15
15 m 550320 NEBM-M12W8-E-15-N-S1G15
1)	 Cables especially suitable for the motor controller and motor.
Degree of protection to IP65 (in assembled state)
Possible cable lengths
•	 Cables are selected so that the minimum length available from the energy chain output is the connection length specified when ordering.
•	 Cables are only available in fixed lengths as stated in the table below. This can mean that the cable plugs of the different cables do not end at the same point.
Length 2 m 5 m 7 m 10 m
Motor cable h h h h
Encoder cable h h h h
Multi-pin plug connecting cable h h h h
8 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/08
Single-axis systems
Ordering data – Accessories
Standard components within the handling system
The handling system comprises a number of tried-and-tested standard compo-
nents from Festo. Different components are used depending on the configuration.
You can alter the scope and design of the accessories in the configurator HGO on
the "System configuration" page.
Designation Description Cable length Part no. Type
Programming cable
•	 High-speed USB 2.0 connecting cable 1.8 m 1501332 NEBC-U1G4-K-1.8-N-U2G4
Control cable
•	 For I/O interface to any controller 2.5 m 552254 NEBC-S1G25-K-2.5-N-LE26
Proximity sensor (inductive) for sensing the position of the slide
Cable with open end
•	 For toothed belt axis EGC-TB, EGC-HD-TB
•	 For direct voltage